PART # DESCRIPTION
LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
13026 SERIES C x UNION
COPPER UNION
13026-6122 13026 3/4 C x 3/4 C Union W/Avt 94.67 4/24
13026-61226 13026-M 3/4 C x 3/4 C Union W/Avt 109.78 4/24
13026-62536 13026M-V2 3/4 C x 3/4 C Ventur 116.47
13026-62546 13026M-V2 3/4 C Ventur x 3/4 C 116.47 2/12
13026-66546 13026M-V6 3/4 C Ventur x 3/4 C 116.47 2/12
13026-81056 13026-M 1C x 3/4 C Union * 119.11
13026-8108 13026 1C x 1C Union 104.00 3/18
13026-81086 13026-M 1C x 1C Union 119.11
13026-6000 13026 3/4 C x 3/4 Union, L/Union 74.50

Page T-33
CDN Oct 08
PART # DESCRIPTION
LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
13012 SERIES F x UNION
MALE UNION 13012-4102 13012 1/2 F x 3/4 M Union * 67.79 6/36
13012-4112 13012 1/2 F x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union * 62.00 6/36
13012-41126 13012-M 1/2 F x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union * 77.11 6/36
13012-6113 13012 3/4 F x 3/4 M Union 78.13 5/30
13012-61136 13012-M 3/4 F x 3/4 M Union 93.24 5/30
13012-6121 13012 3/4 F x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union 83.98 6/36
13012-62516 13012M-V2 3/4 F x 3/4 M Venturion 112.63 2/12
13012-62526 13012M-V2 3/4 M Venturion x 3/4 F 112.63 2/12
13012-66526 13012M-V6 3/4 M Ventur x 3/4 F 116.89 2/12
13012-8113 13012 1F x 3/4 M Union 99.09 4/24
13012-8114 13012 1F x 1M Union 99.09 4/24
13012-81146 13012-M 1F x 1M Union 114.21 4/24
13012-9115 13012 1-1/4F x 1-1/4M Union 133.51 2/12

downstream, vertical or horizontal - no need for
straight pipe lengths before or after the
Venturion
Page T-37
CDN Oct 08
* Part not subject to return or cancellation
Page T-37
CDN Oct 08
PART # DESCRIPTION
LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
13013-42526 13013 MV-2 1/2 M Venturion x 1/2 F 116.47 3/18
13013-62516 13013MV-2 3/4 F x 3/4 M Venturion 116.47 2/12
13013-62526 13013 MV-2 3/4 M Venturion x 3/4 F 116.47 2/12
13013-62536 13013 MV-2 3/4 F x 3/4 C Venturion 116.47 2/12
13013-62546 13013 MV-2 3/4 C Venturion x  3/4 F 116.47 2/12
13026-42546 13026M-V2 1/2 C Ventur x 1/2 C 116.47 2/12
13026-62426 13026M-V2 1/2 M Ventur x 3/4 C 116.47 2/12
13026-62516 13026M-V2 3/4 C x 3/4 M Venturion 116.47 2/12
13026-62526 13026M-V2 3/4 M Venturion x 3/4 C 116.47 2/12
13026-62536 13026M-V2 3/4 C x 3/4 C Ventur 116.47 2/12
13026-62546 13026M-V6 3/4 C Ventur x 3/4 C 116.47 2/12
13012-62516 13012MV-2 3/4 F x 3/4 M Venturion 112.63 2/12
13012-62526 13012 MV-2 3/4 M Venturion x 3/4 F 112.63 2/12
51032-62516 51032MV-2 3/4 F x 3/4 M Venturion 104.76 2/12
51032-62526 51032MV-2 3/4 M Venturion x 3/4 F 104.76 2/12
51036-62516 51036MV-2 3/4 C x 3/4 M Venturion 104.76 2/12

Page T-38
CDN Oct 08
* Part not subject to return or cancellation
Page T-38
CDN Oct 08
PART # DESCRIPTION
LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
6201V 6201V 3/4 M Union x 3/4 M Venturion 70.34 6/36
6202V 6202V 3/4 M Venturion x 3/4 M Union 70.34 2/12
6204V 6204V 3/4 M Venturion x 3/4 C Union 70.34 2/12
6801V 6801V 3/4 M x 3/4 M Venturion 46.83 2/12
13013-66516 13013MV-6 3/4 F x 3/4 M Venturion 116.47 2/12
13013-66526 13013 MV-6 3/4 M Venturion x 3/4 F 116.47 2/12
13013-66536 13013MV-6 3/4 F x 3/4 C Venturion 116.47 2/12
13013-66546 13013MV-6 3/4 C Venturion x 3/4 F 116.47 2/12
13013-86516 13013MV-6 1 F x 3/4 M Venturion 138.50 2/12

FLOW MUST BE IN DIRECTION OF ARROW
VENTURION - for flow measurement when balancing Heating and Cooling Systems
Page T-40
CDN Oct 08
* Part not subject to return or cancellation
Page T-40
CDN Oct 08
PART # DESCRIPTION
LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
11022 SERIES F x UNION
MALE UNION 11022-4102 11022 1/2 F x 3/4 M Union * 38.66 6/36
11022-41022 11022-LS 1/2 F x 3/4 M Union * 43.67 12/72
11022-4112 11022 1/2 F x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union 32.86 12/72
11022-41122 11022-LS 1/2 F x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union 37.87 12/72
11022-41129 11022 1/2 F x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union, Black Handle 32.86 12/72
11022-6113 11022 3/4 F x 3/4 M Union 41.52 6/36
11022-61132 11022-LS 3/4 F x 3/4 M Union 46.53 6/36
11022-61133 11022 3/4 F x 3/4 M Union 1.5" Sp Ex 80.64 6/36
11022-6121 11022 3/4 F x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union 47.38 6/36
11022-61212 11022-LS 3/4 F x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union 50.58 6/36
11022-62512 11022-LSV-2 3/4 F x 3/4 M Ventur 84.25 6/36
COPPER UNION 11022-4101 11022 1/2 F x 1/2 C Union 32.86 12/72
11022-41012 11022-LS 1/2 F x 1/2 C Union 37.87 12/72
11022-4104 11022 1/2 F x 3/4 C Union * 38.66 6/36
11022-41042 11022-LS 1/2 F x 3/4 C Union * 43.67 6/36
11022-41012V2 11022-LSV-2 1/2 C Ventur x 1/2 F 75.58 6/36
11022-4122 11022 1/2 F x 3/4 C Union W/Avt 51.36 6/36
STRAIGHT RADIATOR VALVES
REGULAR PATTERN
Part# 11022-4112

Part # 11022-6111
shown
Page T-43
CDN Oct 08
* Part not subject to return or cancellation
Page T-43
CDN Oct 08
PART # DESCRIPTION
LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
11026 SERIES C x UNION
MALE UNION 11026-4102 11026 1/2 C x 3/4 M Union * 38.66
11026-41022 11026-LS 1/2 C x 3/4 M Union 41.86
11026-4112 11026 1/2 C x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union 32.86 12/72
11026-41122 11026-LS 1/2 C x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union 36.06 12/72
11026-6113 11026 3/4 C x 3/4 M Union 41.52 6/36
11026-61132 11026-LS 3/4 C x 3/4 M Union 44.72 6/36

Part# 11026-6119 shown
Part# 11026-6110 shown
Page T-45
CDN Oct 08
* Part not subject to return or cancellation
Page T-45
CDN Oct 08
PART # DESCRIPTION
LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
11001 SERIES F x F LESS UNION
11001-4000 11001 1/2 F x 1/2 F 31.23 12/72
11001-40002 11001-LS 1/2 F x 1/2 F 36.24 12/72
11001-40009 11001 1/2 F x 1/2 F, Black Handle 31.23 12/72
11001-4600 11001 1/2 F x 3/4 F 43.63 6/36
11001-6000 11001 3/4 F x 3/4 F 40.65 6/36
11001-60002 11001-LS 3/4 F x 3/4 F 45.66 6/36
11001-6400 11001 3/4 F x 1/2 F * 43.63 6/36
11001-64002 11001-LS 3/4 F x 1/2 F 48.64 6/36
11011 SERIES C x C LESS UNION
11011-3000 11011 3/4 C x 3/8C 37.21 12/72
11011-4000 11011 1/2 C x 1/2 C 29.98 12/72
11011-40002 11011-LS 1/2 C x 1/2 C 34.99 12/72
11011-6000 11011 3/4 C x 3/4 C 33.16 6/36
11011-60002 11011-LS 3/4 C x 3/4 C 36.38 6/36
11011-6400 11011 3/4 C x 1/2 C 167.56 6/36
11014 SERIES F x C LESS UNION
11014-40002 11014-LS 1/2 F x 1/2 C * 34.06 12/72
11014-6400 11014 3/4 F x 1/2 C 167.56 6/36
Part# 11001-4000 shown
Part# 11011-4000 shown
Page T-46
CDN Oct 08
* Part not subject to return or cancellation
Page T-46
CDN Oct 08
PART # DESCRIPTION
LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
11021 SERIES F x UNION
11021-4000 11021 1/2 F x 1/2 L/Union 26.79 12/72
11021-40002 11021-LS 1/2 F x 1/2 L/Union 29.99 12/72
11021-6000 11021 3/4 F x 3/4 L/Union 33.86 6/36
11021-60002 11021-LS 3/4 F x 3/4 L/Union 37.06 6/36
MALE UNION 11021-4102 11021 1/2 F x 3/4 M Union * 37.00 12/72
11021-41022 11021-LS 1/2 F x 3/4 M Union  * 40.20 12/72

LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
11021 SERIES F x UNION
COPPER ECC
UNION 11021-6117 11021 3/4 F x 1-1/4F Ecc Union 63.67 4/24
11021-61172 11021-LS 3/4 F x 1-1/4F Ecc Union 66.87 4/24
FEMALE UNION
11021-4118 11021 1/2 F x 1/2 F Union * 37.48 4/24
11021-41182 11021-LS 1/2 F x 1/2 F Union * 40.68 4/24
11021-6107 11021 3/4 F x 3/4 F Union * 47.99 4/24
11021-61072 11021-LS 3/4 F x 3/4 F Union * 51.19 4/24
11004 SERIES LESS UNION
11004-40002 11004-LS 1/2 F x 1/2 C * 34.43 12/72
11013 SERIES LESS UNION
11013-4000 11013 1/2 C x 1/2 C * 29.98 12/72
11013-6000 11013 3/4 C x 3/4 C 31.50 6/36
11013-60001 11013-AV 3/4 C x 3/4 C 35.27 6/36
11013-60002 11013-LS 3/4 C x 3/4 C 36.51 6/36
ANGLE RADIATOR VALVES
Page T-49
CDN Oct 08
* Part not subject to return or cancellation
Page T-49
CDN Oct 08
PART # DESCRIPTION
LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
11006 SERIES C x UNION
MALE UNION 11006-4102 11006 1/2 C x 3/4 M Union * 37.00 6/36
11006-4112 11006 1/2 C x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union * 31.23 12/72
11006-41122 11006-LS 1/2 C x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union * 36.24 12/72
11006-6113 11006 3/4 C x 3/4 M Union 39.18 6/36
11006-61132 11006-LS 3/4 C x 3/4 M Union 44.19 6/36
11006-6121 11006 3/4 C x 1/2 Dual (C or M) Union 44.19 6/36
COPPER UNION 11006-4101 11006 1/2 C x 1/2 C Union * 31.23 12/72

F x F STOP 2301-44 2301 1/2 F x 1/2 F 20.09 12/72
2301-449901 2301-LS 1/2 F x 1/2 F 24.11 12/72
2301-66 2301 3/4 F x 3/4 F 32.13 6/36
2301-669901 2301-LS 3/4 F x 3/4 F 35.99 6/36
2301-88 2301 1F x 1F * 88.07 4/24
2301-889901 2301-LS 1F x 1F * 91.89 4/24
F x F STOP
W/WASTE
2302-44 2302 1/2 F x 1/2 F 21.11 6/36
2302-449901 2302-LS 1/2 F x 1/2 F 24.35 6/36
2302-66 2302 3/4 F x 3/4 F 34.05 6/36
2302-669901 2302-LS 3/4 F x 3/4 F 37.91 6/36
2302-88 2302 1F x 1F * 90.73 4/24
C x C STOP 2311-33 2311 3/8C x 3/8C * 169.56 12/72
2311-44 2311 1/2 C x 1/2 C 17.21 12/72
2311-449901 2311-LS 1/2 C x 1/2 C 20.45 12/72
2311-449902 2311-K 1/2 C x 1/2 C 20.60 12/72
2311-55 2311 5/8C x 5/8C 169.56 6/36
2311-66 2311 3/4 C x 3/4 C 30.89 6/36
2311-669901 2311-LS 3/4 C x 3/4 C 34.75 6/36

Page T-53
CDN Oct 08
* Part not subject to return or cancellation
Page T-53
CDN Oct 08
PART # DESCRIPTION
LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
STOPS, STOP & WASTE
C x C STOP
W/WASTE
2312-44 2312 1/2 C x 1/2 C 18.12 12/72
2312-449901 2312-LS 1/2 C x 1/2 C 21.36 12/72
2312-55 2312 5/8C x 5/8C 169.56 12/72
2312-64 2312 3/4 C x 1/2 C * 169.56 12/72
2312-66 2312 3/4 C x 3/4 C 32.72 6/36
2312-88 2312 1C x 1C 90.73 4/24
SEDIMENT FAUCETS
2316-40 2316 1/2 Dual Inlet 15.28 12/72
2316-401 2316 1/2 Dual Inlet W/Cap & Chain 36.35 24/144
2316-409901 2316-LS 1/2 Dual Inlet 19.14 12/72
2316-61 2316 3/4 M Inlet 22.30 12/72
2316-611 2316 3/4 M Inlet W/Cap & Chain 43.37 6/36
2316-619901 2316-LS 3/4 M Inlet 26.16 12/72
2316-65 2316 3/4 C Inlet * 22.30 12/72
2316-659901 2316-LS 3/4 C Inlet 25.54 12/72
2323-000 Brass Drip Cap W/Gasket 6.25 100/600
2323-100 Plated Drip Cap W/Gasket 11.48 100/600
STOPS, STOP & WASTE, ANGLE STOPS,
SEDIMENT FAUCETS - DRIP CAP
Part# 2312-44  shown
Page T-54
CDN Oct 08
* Part not subject to return or cancellation
Page T-54
CDN Oct 08
PART # DESCRIPTION
LIST
CDN$
BOX
/MASTER
QTY
ANGLE STOPS
2303-88 2303 1F x 1F * 89.44 4/24
2313-44 2313 1/2 C x 1/2 C 18.77 12/72
2313-449901 2313-LS 1/2 C x 1/2 C 32.72 12/72
2313-449902 2313-K 1/2 C x 1/2 C 18.09 12/72
2313-66 2313 3/4 C x 3/4 C 34.88 6/36
2313-669901 2313-LS 3/4 C x 3/4 C 38.74 6/36
STOPS, STOP & WASTE, ANGLE STOPS,